Novernber 2025. 

The Borrowers / Guarantor | Mertgagor in particular and the public in general iS hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Bank of Baroda ‘or anamount of being of Rs, 7,41,346.46 (Rupees Seven Lakh 
Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six and Forty Six palse andy) as. on 13.08.2025 and 

interest & expenses thereon unbl the ull payment 
The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of vection 13:04 the Act, in 

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

the said Act caling upon the borrower Ws Shree Laxmi Laminates Through Proprietor 
\Vasantkumar Laxmanbhai Patel (Borrower) & Vasantkumar Laxmanbhai Patel (Co-Borrower 
and Mortgagor) & Patel Rajeshkumar Laxmanbhai (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 28,79,626.85/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs Seventy Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six and Eighty Five paisa Only) as on 02-Jul-2025 together with 
further interestat contractual rates on the aforesaid amount, incidental expenses, costs, charges, 
etc. incurred from 03.07.2025 tllthe date of payment and /or realisation within 60 days from the

[...]

i 

The borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the said property will be 
subject to the mortgage of YES Bank Limited, for an amount of Rs. 28,79,626.85/- (Rupees 
Twenty Eight Lacs Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six and Eighty Five paisa 

Only) as on 02-Jul-2025 together with further interestat contractual rates on the aforesaid 
amount, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. incurred from 03.07.2025. 

This is to bring to your attention that under Sec.13(8) of SARFAESI Act, where the